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Description

According to the

specifications of

Packing units

Synthetic

SNO20000 Snowmobile Qil 2-Stroke Premium
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This special snowmobile oil is a high quality synthetic ester based 2-stroke engine

oil for injector and pre-mix systems(EFI or DFI). This formulation is designed to

provide continuous protection against the build-up of carbon deposit. By keeping

the engine and spark plug clean from deposits it will ensure fast and reliable

starting even under cold temperature conditions. Suitable for use in 2-stroke

snowmobile engines of Arctic Cat, Lynx, Polaris, Ski-doo and Yamaha etc.

running on leaded or unleaded gasoline. Recommended ratio is 50:1 but always

check your instruction manual for the correct recommendation.

APITC / TC+

JASO FC

ART. NO. VOLUME
SNO020001 1L
SN020020 20L
SN020060 60 L
SN020205 2051
SN020999 1000 L
PSN020000 bulk
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MPM International Oil Company B.V. Cyclotronweg 1

ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET

6 450
30
12
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Typical characteristics

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
Sulphated ash
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0,859
39,1
7,16
148
104
42
4,40
0,0

kg/I
mm?2/s
mm?2/s

°C
°C
mgKOH/g

mass%



