

## SN020000 Snowmobile Oil 2-Stroke Premium Synthetic

Document version: November 18th 2018



Description

This special snowmobile oil is a high quality synthetic ester based 2-stroke engine oil for injector and pre-mix systems(EFI or DFI). This formulation is designed to provide continuous protection against the build-up of carbon deposit. By keeping the engine and spark plug clean from deposits it will ensure fast and reliable starting even under cold temperature conditions. Suitable for use in 2-stroke snowmobile engines of Arctic Cat, Lynx, Polaris, Ski-doo and Yamaha etc. running on leaded or unleaded gasoline. Recommended ratio is 50:1 but always check your instruction manual for the correct recommendation.

According to the specifications of

Packing units

API TC / TC+ JASO FC

ART. NO.	VOLUME	ITEMS PER UNIT	ITEMS PER PALLET
SN020001	1 L	6	450
SN020020	20 L	1	30
SN020060	60 L	1	12
SN020205	205 L	1	2
SN020999	1000 L	1	-
PSN020000	bulk	1	_

Typical characteristics	TEST	VALUE	
	Density at 15°C	0,859	kg/l
	Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	39,1	$mm^2/s$
	Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	7,16	$mm^2/s$
	Viscosity index	148	
	Flashpoint COC	104	°C
	Pourpoint	-42	°C
	Total Base number	4,40	mgKOH/g

Sulphated ash

0,0

mass%